Morgan Lewis

Kenneth M. Kulak
Partner

+1.215.963.5384
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com

June 24, 2016

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its Default Service
Program for the Period from June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2019
Docket No. P-2016-2534980

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is a Certificate of Service
evidencing service, upon Administrative Law Judge Fordham and all parties of record, of
PECO Energy Company’s Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits:

1. John J. McCawley PECO Statement No. 2-R
2. Scott G. Fisher PECO Statement No. 3-R and
PECO Exhibit SGF-R1
3. Chantale LaCasse PECO Statement No. 4-R and
PECO Exhibit CL-R1
4. Alan B. Cohn PECO Statement No. 5-R
Very truly yours,

A TS

.- Kenneth M. Kulak

¢ Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLp

1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 @ +1.215.963.5000
United States @ +1.215.963.5001
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF PECO ENERGY
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS :
DEFAULT SERVICE PROGRAM FOR : Docket No. P-2016-2534980
THE PERIOD FROM JUNE 1, 2017
THROUGH MAY 31, 2019
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that [ have this day served a copy of the Rebuttal Testimony
and Exhibits on behalf of PECO Energy Company, on the following persons in the matter

specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Cynthia Williams Fordham
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107
cfordham@pa.gov

Phillip C. Kirchner Elizabeth Rose Triscari

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Deputy Small Business Advocate
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Keystone Building Suite 202, Commerce Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Harrisburg, PA 17101
phikirchne@pa.gov etriscari@pa.gov

Aron J. Beatty Charis Mincavage

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Adeolu A. Bakare

Candis A. Tunilo Alessandra L. Hylander
Assistant Consumer Advocate McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
Office of Consumer Advocate 100 Pine Street

5th Floor, Forum Place P.O.Box 1166

555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abeatty@paoca.org abakare@mcneeslaw.com
ctunilo@paoca.org ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for the Philadelphia Area
Industrial Energy Users Group
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Charles E. Thomas, III

Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LL.C
212 Locust Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cet3@tntlawfirm.com

Counsel for Noble Americas Energy
Solutions LLC

Becky Merola

Government Affairs East

Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC
5325 Sheffield Avenue

Powell, OH 43065
bmerola@noblesolutions.com

Counsel for Noble Americas Energy
Solutions LLC

Barbara Alexander
Consumer Affairs Consultant
83 Wedgewood Drive
Winthrop, ME 04364

barbalex(@ctel.net
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Daniel Clearfield

Deanne M. O’Dell

Sarah C. Stoner

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
sstoner(@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Retail Energy Supply
Association & Direct Energy Services
LIC

Patrick M. Cicero

Elizabeth R. Marx

Joline Price

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Counsel for the Coalition for Affordable
Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in
Pennsylvania

Dr. Serhan Ogur

Dr. Steven L. Estomin

Exeter Associates, Inc.

Suite 300

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Columbia, MD 21044

sogur@exeterassociates.com
sestomin@exeterassociates.com



Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

Suite 702-T

225 S. Meramec Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63105

excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net

Dated: June 24, 2016
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Respectfully submitted,

7 7
z'/’ <

Thomas P. Gadsden (Pa. No. 28478)
Kenneth M. Kulak (Pa. No. 75509)
Brooke E. McGlinn (Pa. No. 204918)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
215.963.5234 (bus)

215.963.5001 (fax)
thomas.gadsden@morganlewis.com
ken. kulak@morganlewis.com

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
Counsel for PECO Energy Company




